

No. 456541

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

TIMOTHY J. ROHN, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Timothy J. Rohn
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT.....

 A. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Rohn His
 Constitutional Right To Represent Himself at Trial 10

 B. The Trial Court Erred When It Did Not Inquire
 Whether Mr. Rohn’s Relinquishment Of His Right
 To An Affirmative Defense Was Knowing and
 Intelligent..... 15

IV. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>City of Bellevue v. Acrey</i> , 103 Wn.2d 203, 691 P.2d 957 (1984).....	12
<i>In re Hews</i> , 108 Wn.2d 579, 741 P.2d 983 (1987).....	18
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001)	13
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Rhome</i> , 172 Wn.2d 654, 260 P.3d 874 (2011)	11
<i>In re Rhome</i> , 172 Wn.2d 654, 260 P.3d 874 (2011).....	15
<i>State v. Coley</i> , 326 P.3d 702, 711 (2014)	12
<i>State v. Coristine</i> , 177 Wn.2d 370, 300 P.3d 400 (2013).....	18
<i>State v. Hahn</i> , 106 Wn.2d 885, 726 P.2d 25 (1986).....	12
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 99 Wn.2d 735, 746, 664 P.2d 1216 (1983).....	18
<i>State v. Klein</i> , 156 Wn.2d 103, 124 P.3d 644 (2005)	16
<i>State v. Kolocotronis</i> , 73 Wn.2d 92, 436 P.2d 774 (1968).....	11
<i>State v. Madsen</i> , 168 Wn.2d 496, 229 P.3d 714 (2010).....	11
<i>State v. Reid</i> , 144 Wn.2d 621, 30 P.3d 465 (2001)	16
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003).	11
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 107 Wn.App. 605, 27 P.3d 663 (2001)	11
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 108 Wn.App. 536, 31 P.3d 729 (2001)	13
<i>State v. Vermillion</i> , 112 Wn.App. 844, 51 P.3d 188 (2002).....	14

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562
(1975)..... 11

Foucha v. Louisiana, 504 U.S. 71, 112 S.Ct. 1780, 118 L.Ed.2d 437
(1992)..... 16

Godinez v. Moran, 509 U.S. 389, 113 S.Ct. 2680, 125 L.Ed.2d 321 (1993)
..... 12

Johnson v. Zerbst, 304 U.S. 458, 58 S.Ct. 1019, 82 L.Ed. 1461 (1938) .. 12

Jones v. United States, 463 U.S. 354, 103 S.Ct. 3043, 77 L.Ed.2d 94
(1983)..... 16

McKaskle v. Wiggins, 465 U.S. 168, 104 S.Ct. 944, 79 L.Ed.2d 1122
(1984)..... 19

Statutes

RCW 10.77.030(1) 17

RCW 9A.12.010..... 16

Rules

CrR 4.2(c)..... 17

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const.Article 1, §22..... 11
